

Vision: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

General Membership Meeting Agenda Thursday, February 1, 2024 - 2:30 – 4 p.m. Plato Conference Center 90 W. Plato Blvd, Saint Paul, MN 55108

2:30	Call to Order and Announcements	Elisa Rasmussen
2:35	Land Acknowledgement	Hanna Getachew-Kreusser
2:40	Conflict of Interest Acknowledgement	Elisa Rasmussen
2:45	New Member Introductions – Donna Rapacz, Cheniqua Johnson	Elisa Rasmussen
2:50	Approve Consent Agenda February Meeting Agenda December Meeting Minutes WIB Financial Report 2024 Amended WIB Budget Funding Request: 2024 Event Marketing and Support PY24/SFY25 Unified Local Youth Plan 2024 WIB Policy Platform	Elisa Rasmussen
2:55	Comprehensive CareerForce Site Relocation	Ling Becker
2.00	Director Update	Ling Becker
3:00	 2024-2027 WIOA Local Plan WIB Engagement Overview 	
3:00	 2024-2027 WIOA Local Plan 	Sean O'Neil, Minnesota Chamber
	2024-2027 WIOA Local PlanWIB Engagement Overview	
3:05	 2024-2027 WIOA Local Plan WIB Engagement Overview Empowering Minnesota's Economic Future 	Sean O'Neil, Minnesota Chamber
3:05 3:20	 2024-2027 WIOA Local Plan WIB Engagement Overview Empowering Minnesota's Economic Future Adapting for an AI Workforce and Preparing Job Seekers 	Sean O'Neil, Minnesota Chamber Will Preble, Ascendance

Next meeting: Thursday, April 4, 2024, 2:30-4pm - High School for Recording Arts